

हिमाचल प्रदेश केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009) PO Box no. 21, Dharamshala, Distt.Kangra, Himachal Pradesh- 176215 (Temporary Academic Block, Dharamshala)



Advertisement

Walk in interview on for the post of field attendant has been scheduled on 24.01.2023. An applications on plain paper are invited for the post of Field attendant in a Ministry of Earth sciences, Govt of India (MoES)sponsored project entitled "Site characterization of Chandigarh, Mohali and Panchkula cities using multichannel analysis of surface waves and ambient noise measurements" (MoES)/P.O.(seismo)/1(335)2017 dt 16/7/2021 on the following terms and conditions.

Post : Field attendant.

Salary : 15,000/month.

Duration: The engagement is temporary and is co-terminus with the project and MoES & CUHP would have no liability towards manpower cost beyond the duration of the project.

Essential Qualification : Matriculation with second Division.

Desirable Qualification : Knowledge of handling batteries and electricity equipment's

Age limit : 30 years

The post has been created for the execution of the project. The services of the selected candidate will be governed by rules/regulation of Central University of Himachal Pradesh but he/she will not be an employee of the University and shall have no claim on any service benefit whosoever on that account.

Process of Selection : The selection will be based on the walk in interview. The Scheduled Date and time of interview will be on 24.01.2023.

To whom to apply : Kindly bring your resume with all attested copies of the certificate with originals for verification in the office of the undersigned.

Prof Ambrish Kumar Mahajan, Principal Investigator and Secretary to Vice chancellor, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, Camp office Dharamshala, Pin 176215 District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh, India.

Principal Investigator

Copy to:

- 1. University web site for circulation and notice boards of the University campuses
- 2. The Dean, School of Earth and Environmental Sciences, CUHP Tab Shahpur
- 3. Registrar, CUHP, Dharamshala for information
- 4. Finance Officer, CUHP, Dharamshala for information
- 5. PS to Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CUHP Dharamshala
- 6. Guard file

Principal Investigator 15/12023